AIR HANDLING UNITS
Central Station
Publication No. RU-CSX-0616A
Complete HVAC Capability
•	 Horizontal Draw-Thru to Size 65
•	 Vertical Draw-Thru to Size 50
•	 1000 to 60,000 CFM
•	 Forward Curved or Airfoil Wheels

heating coils plus electric heat sections to provide complete comfort and environmental conditioning.
General Description
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
General Performance Data
FAN PRESSURE CLASS FAN TYPE
NOMINAL FACE AREA
COIL SECTION
UNIT ARRANGEMENT
L
L      H      S      -     21      F
 = Low
M = Medium
H = Horizontal
V = Vertical
B = Blow-Thru1
F = Forward Curved
A = Airfoil
Sq. Ft. - Large Coil
S = Standard
L = Long 2
H = Heating Only
N = None
1 Blow-Thru units are always horizontal arrangement
2 All Vertical and all Blow-Thru units must use Long coil section
CFM Range
Cooling Thru
Heating
Nominal Capacity (Large Coil) - MBH*
Large Coil
Face Area
Sq. Ft.
Length
(Inches)A
(Water)
B
(Dir Exp)
C
(Dir Exp)
Heating Width
(Inches)
Height
(Inches)
Dimensions †
Model
Size
* Cooling Capacity
        4 row 8 FPI Coil @ 500 FPM Air Velocity:
Heating Capacity
        1 Row 8 FPI Coil @ 500 FPM Air Velocity:
† Width is left-to-right dimension facing blower discharge. Length includes fan & standard coil section (Horizontal Arrangement)
A (Water)
B (Dir Exp)
C (Dir Exp)
Steam
80° DB/67° WB Ent. Air, 2.4 GPM/Ton, 45° Ent. Water
80° DB/67° WB Ent. Air, 45° Refrigerant Temperature
75° DB/62.5° WB Ent. Air, 40° Refrigerant Temperature
60° DB Entering Air, 5 PSIG Steam
4
CENTRAL STATION AIR HANDLER
03   06   08   10   12   14   17   21   21   25   31   36   41   50   65
S*   O*
UNIT SIZE
DESCRIPTION
Standard Construction and Features